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! HOLD : BUY 31.00
Consolidated earnings
BT (mn) 2014 2015 2016E 2017E
Loans (Bt bn) 1,015 1,307 1,372 1,442
Growth (%) 7 29 5 5
PPOP (Bt m) 36,460 43,826 45,215 47,467
Growth (%) 5 20 3 5
Net profit (Bt m) 14,170 18,634 20,253 21,246
EPS (Bt) 2.33 2.53 2.76 2.89
EPS (Bt) - fully diluted 2.33 2.54 2.75 2.89
Growth (%) 19 9 8 5
PE (x) 13.3 12.3 11.2 10.7
PE (x) - fully diluted 13.3 12.2 11.3 10.7
DPS (Bt) 0.80 0.80 0.90 0.95
Yield (%) 2.6 2.6 2.9 3.1
BVPS (Bt) 21.60 2572 27.66  29.63
P/BV (x) 1.4 1.2 1.1 1.0
Par (Bt) 10 10 10 10

Source: Company data, FSS estimates

Close (01/03/2016)
SET Index

Foreign limit/actual (%)
Paid up shares (million)
Free float (%)

Market cap (Bt mn)

Avg. daily T/0 (Bt mn) (2016 YTD)

hi, lo, avg (Bt) (2016 YTD)
Source: Setsmarts

SET Index
1,750.00

31.00
1,346.95

25.00/25.00

7,355.76
23.11

228,028.61

24.74

32.5, 27.50, 30.29

Price (Bt)

120.00

1,600.00
1,450.00
1,300.00
1,150.00
1,000.00
850.00
700.00
550.00
400.00

108.00
96.00
84.00
72.00
60.00
48.00
36.00

250.00

Source: SET

Analyst: Sunanta Vasapinyokul, CFA
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Income Statement (Consolidated) Important Ratios (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Interest and dividend
Interest costs

Net interest income
Non-interest income
Operating Income
Operating costs
PPOP

Provision

Optg. Profit after
Provns.

Net non-operating
items

Pre-tax profit

Tax charge

Profit after tax
Extraordinary items
Net profit

Balance Sheet (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Gross loans
Accrued interest
LLR

Net loans & accrued
Gross cash
Interbank assets
Investments
Foreclosed properties
Fixed assets

Other assets

Total assets
Customer deposits
Interbank liabilities
Short term borrowings
Long term borrowings
Other liabilities
Total liability

Paid up Capital
Share premium
Appropriated reserves
Unappropriated reserves
Minority interests
Shareholders' funds

Source: Company data, FSS research

2013
71,381
26,442
44,939
23,337
68,276
33,392
34,884
18,959

15,925

5,756
15,925
3,942
11,864

11,746

2013
946,150
2,648
38,986
907,164
28,216
87,027
74,333
6,865
20,139
55,861
1,179,606
764,050
55,497
174,605
0
63,901
1,058,052
60,741
20,375
2,043
38,116
279
121,274

2014
74,609
26,665
47,943
22,817
70,760
34,300
36,460
18,107

18,354

4,947
18,354
4,031
14,170

14,016

2014
1,015,397
2,636
39,776
975,621
31,155
80,364
61,790
5,456
19,952
39,930
1,214,268
837,556
46,612
151,805

0

46,624
1,082,598
60,741
21,140
2,878
46,451
460
131,210

2015
81,947
25,596
56,350
26,423
82,773
38,947
43,826
20,186

23,640

4,447
23,640
4,788
18,634

18,416

2015
1,307,027
3,572
44,944
1,262,083
33,690
194,094
111,602
5,050
20,993
78,004
1,705,517
1,046,290
275,060
108,121
0

85,299
1,514,769
73,558
54,860
3,585
58,353
393
190,355

2016E
84,700
25,034
59,666
27,216
86,882
41,667
45,215
19,899

25,316

3,603
25,316
5,063
20,253

20,253

2016E
1,372,378
2,800
47,191
1,325,187
30,000
180,000
100,000
5,000
20,000
70,000
1,730,187
1,098,604
250,000
100,000

0

0
1,448,604
73,558
54,879
4,192
72,078
400
204,707

2017E
88,773
27,380
61,393
29,050
90,442
42,975
47,467
20,910

26,557

3,665
26,557
5,311
21,246

21,246

2017E
1,442,049
2,800
49,191
1,392,858
30,000
180,000
100,000
5,000
20,000
70,000
1,797,858
1,153,534
250,000
100,000
0
0
1,503,534
73,558
54,879
4,830
86,026
400
219,292

Growth (%)

Gross loans

Total assets

Net interest income
Non-interest income
Operating costs

Provision costs
Pre-Provision profit

Net profit

Profitability (%)
Operating cost / income
Gross loans / deposits
Average earnings yield
Average funding cost

Net interest margin

Fee income / Revenue
Non interest inc. / Income
Optg. income/Total Assets
Optg. costs/Total Assets
ROA

ROE

Asset quality (%)

NPLs / Total loans

NPLs / Total assets
Provision expense / Loans
Loan Loss Reserves / NPLs
Capitalization (%)

Tier 1

Tier 2

Total CAR

Per share data (Bt/share)
Shares in issue (million)
Reported EPS
Pre-Provision EPS

BVPS

DPS

DPS/EPS (%)

Valuations (x)

P/E

Normalized P/E

P/BV

Dividend yield (%)

2013

13.7
10.0
12.5
9.9
-8.4
-66.5
14.8
-19.5

48.91
129.7
6.80
2.81
4.28
27.2
34.2
5.8
2.83
1.1
10.1

2.7
2.3
2.0
145.0

10.2
4.5
14.7

6,075
1.95
5.74

19.96
0.80
41.0

15.9
30.8
1.6
2.6

2014

7.3
2.9
6.7
-2.2
-2.7
4.5
4.5
19.3

48.47
126.6
6.59
2.63
4.23
27.1
32.2
5.8
2.82
1.2
1.2

2.8
2.5
1.8
133.2

11.0
3.7
14.7

6,075
2.33
6.00

21.60
0.80
34.3

13.3
20.4
1.4
2.6

2015

28.7
40.5
17.5
15.8
-13.5
-11.5
20.2
31.4

47.05
129.7
5.92
2.08
4.07
27.4
31.9
4.9
2.28
1.3
11.6

2.2
1.9
1.5
140.6

12.0
1.6
13.6

7,400
2.54
5.96

25.72
0.80
31.5

12.2
16.1
1.2
2.6

2016E

5.0
1.4
5.9
3.0
-7.0
1.4
3.2
10.0

47.96
124.9
5.19
1.74
3.65
27.9
31.3
5.0
2.41
1.2
10.3

2.3
1.8
1.5
143.8

12.4
1.5
13.9

7,400
2.75
6.15

27.66
0.90
32.7

11.3
13.7
1.1
2.9

2017E

5.1
3.9
2.9
6.7
-3.1
-5.1
5.0
4.9

47.52
125.0
5.26
1.85
3.64
28.7
321
5.0
2.39
1.2
10.0

2.2
1.8
1.5
143.8

13.0
1.5
14.5

7,400
2.89
6.45

29.63
0.95
32.9

10.7
13.0
1.0
3.1
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